
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
NORTH SHELBY WATER CONPANY

)
) CASE NO. 93-046

0 R D E R

On February 24, 1993, the Commission issued a final Order in

this case which had incorrect rates for the minimum charges for 1

inch, 1 I/2 inch, 2 inch and 3 inch meters.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune, that the

Order entered February 24, 1993 be and it hereby is amended to

substitute the corrected Appendix A, attached hereto and

incorporated herein, effective with water supplied on and after
Naqrch 15, 1993.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of March, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

ATTEST:
Commissionervt

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 93-046 DATED March 12, 1993

The following rates and charges are prescribeS for the

customers in the area served by North Shelby Water Company. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall
remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Rates

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter

First 2,000
Next 3,000
Next 5,000
Next 40,000
Over 50,000

1 Inch Meter

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 10.50 Minimum Bill
4.13 per 1,000 gallons
3.01 per 1,000 gallons
2.45 per 1,000 gallons
1.S9 per 1,000 gallons

First 5,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

1 1/2 Inch Meter

First 10,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons
over 50,000 gallons

2 Inch Meter

First 15,000 gallons
Next 35,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

3 Inch Meter

First 35,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

822.89 Minimum Bill
3.01 per 1,000 gallons
2.45 per 1,000 gallons
1.89 per 1,000 gallons

$ 37.94 Minimum Bill
2.45 per 1,000 gallons
1.89 per 1,000 gallons

850.19 Ninimum Bill
2.45 per 1,000 gallons
1.89 per 1,000 gallons

899.19 Minimum Bill
2.45 per 1,000 gallons
1.89 per 1,000 gallons


